
Last Name First Name Primary Street Primary City Primary State Primary ZIP Code Primary Email Address

Abbott Anne 2342 Camp St New Orleans LA 70130-5608 anneabbott@att.net

Adams Denise 47 Brewster Ave Stony Point NY 10980 dwadams47@gmail.com

Alcorn Mary 717 Surfside Dr Pittsburgh PA 15239-2644 chelsea15@windstream.net

Alderman Donna 138 Park View N Rd Pound Ridge NY 10576-1212 kelsmacmom@yahoo.com

Amidon Caroline 784 Nantmeal Rd Glenmoore PA 19343-2610 scented.pels@gmail.com

Anthony Susan 5 Mann Hill Rd Scituate MA 02066-2110 dovefleur@comcast.net

Babson Corinne 106 Berwick Dr Pittsburgh PA 15215-1102 rin@jrbabson.com

Bachorik Vivian 12 Countryfield Cir Kennebunk ME 04043-6717 vivian.devoe@comcast.net

Baker Mary Ellen 121 Signal Hill Rd Wilton CT 06897-1931 mebaker@optonline.net

Bardman Marion PO Box 667 Green Lane PA 18054-0667 medithbard@gmail.com

Barnes Anne 2202 General Pershing St New Orleans LA 70115-5440 agbarnes2000@yahoo.com

Barnett Rena 230 S Ridley Creek Rd Media PA 19063-4216 rbarnett8@verizon.net

Beatrice Betty 6058 Warbling Ln Westerville OH 43081-8763 bbeatrice@aaaohio.com

Bellaver Cynthia 644 Willow Ln Frankenmuth MI 48734-1442 cyndybellaver@yahoo.com

Belsinger Susan 4388 State Route 97 Brookeville MD 20833-2418 sbcooks@susanbelsinger.com

Betz Susan 1477 E Hastings Lake Rd Jonesville MI 49250-9598 michiganherbs007@me.com

Bilodeau Therese 97 Amos Landing Rd Mashpee MA 02649-3533 tabilodeau@gmail.com

Bradley Anita 254 Blue Mountain Rd Schuylkill Haven PA 17972-9030 herbmaven@comcast.net

Brobst Joyce 854 Iron St Bloomsburg PA 17815-2722 jebrobst@verizon.net

Brubaker Jane 116 Ellsworth Dr Sinking Spring PA 19608-9053 jbcollectibles@penndata.com

Burns Rita 275 E Lane Ave Columbus OH 43201-1324

Burton Joan 116 Beechmont Ne Dr Corydon IN 47112-1717 joanandbruce@twc.com

Caminis Diane 11 Rowayton Ave Norwalk CT 06853-1624 dwcaminis@yahoo.com

Campanella Bernie 5071 Madison Ave. Apt. A-2 Okemos MI 48864 bbcampy@msn.com

Campbell Justina 1802 Bernville Rd Reading PA 19601-1112

Champaign Bobbie 100 Huntington Pl Waynesboro VA 22980-1557 crafty@ntelos.net

Champaign Marsden 100 Huntington Pl Waynesboro VA 22980-1557 mchampaign@ntelos.net

Clarkson Sherie PO Box 395 Mason TX 76856-0395 yeoldethyme@msn.com

Cobb Ruth 305 Shaindel Dr Williamsburg VA 23185-4379 cobbt797@yahoo.com

Coleman Gertrude 3456 County Highway 35 Schenevus NY 12155 gert.coleman@verizon.net

Connor Sharon 117 Killington Williamsburg VA 23188-7893 tom-sharon.connor@cox.net

Cooper Paul 415 Pennington Titusville Rd Titusville NJ 08560-2012 paul.cooper@verizon.net

Cooper Terry 415 Pennington Titusville Rd Titusville NJ 08560-2012 terrya.cooper@verizon.net



Cooper Yuki 106 Redding Lake Cir Georgetown KY 40324-2628 cooperyuki@hotmail.com

Crocker Pat 536 Mill Street Neustadt, Ontario N0G 2M0 info@patcrocker.com

Davis Qudsia 19408 E 9th S St Independence MO 64056-3084 qudsiadavis3@gmail.com

Dean Lucy 149 Glezen Ln Wayland MA 01778-15050 riverjellyviolet@yahoo.com

Dean Neil 149 Glezen Ln Wayland MA 01778-1505 njdean100@gmail.com

DeComa Luann 800 Stanton Ave Franklinville NJ 08322-2457 winkleshed@hotmail.com

Doebbeling Mary PO Box 83 Cleburne TX 76033-0083 ourthymegarden@yahoo.com

Donohue Jack PO Box 1231 Litchfield CT 06759-1231 jack.kathy@att.net

Donohue Kathy PO Box 1232 Litchfield CT 06759-1232

Doty Jane 1 Pine Tree Loop North Little Rock AR 72116-8313 janedoty@earthlink.net

Driscoll Audrey 8500 Oak St New Orleans LA 70118-1201 driscoll@driscollantiques.com

Duperier Dianne 5 Cheska Hollow Beaumont TX 77706-2750 ddup1103@gmail.com

Edwards Martha 3111 Horseshoe Trl Glenmoore PA 19343-2500 bidedwards@gmail.com

Eggleston Susan 5071 Madison Ave. Apt. A-2 Okemos MI 48864

Eisenhandler Susan 93 Perkins St Bristol CT 06010-2926 saephd-jsone@comcast.net

Emrich Katherine 7860 Callow Rd Painesville OH 44077-8866 kb_emrich@yahoo.com

Fantacone Teresa 92 S Forge Manor Dr Phoenixville PA 19460-2702 teresa.fantacone@gmail.com

Felts Judy 1105 Brookside Dr Franklin TN 37069-4631 judy@judyfelts.com

Ford Beth 907 Clover Dr Columbus OH 43235 theofficialelizabethford@gmail.com

Fow Marjorie 30 Greentree Rd Chagrin Falls OH 44022-2423 hedgerow1126@aol.com

Franzo Linda 59152 W Harbor Ln Lacombe LA 70445-3688 lindafranzo57@gmail.com

Frazier Gerri 43898 Barnegate Way Leondartown MD 20650 gmoefrazier@md.metrocast.net

Fruit Mary Lynn 28 W Summit St Chagrin Falls OH 44022-2725 mlfruit@roadrunner.com

Fry Dawn 87 Kalbach Ln Robesonia PA 19551-8849 frygarden@comcast.net

Gajewski Joy 6895 Townline Rd Birch Run MI 48415-9013 gtownline@gmail.com

Gips Kathleen 152 S Main St Chagrin Falls OH 44022-3228 villageherbshop@aol.com

Goetsch Pamela 16509 Jordan Gardner Oval Chagrin Falls OH 44023-1152 pamelagoetsch@hotmail.com

Gorrell Ann PO Box 1152 Fredericksburg VA 22402-1152 anngorrell@hughes.net

Greathead Pat 1744 Tam O Shanter Trl Sun Prairie WI 53590-9517 patherbs@frontier.com

Green Katherine 16 Hillside Rd Old Lyme CT 06371-1109 kbgreen16@comcast.net

Gross Margaret 20 1st St Wading River NY 11792-1967 margaret.a.gross@gmail.com

Hale Kathleen 280 Grey Fox Run Bentleyville OH 44022-3398 kmbhale@gmail.com

Hamilton Helen 9 Azalea Ct Princeton NJ 08540-5016 hdhamilton@comcast.net

Hansbury Patricia 14 Chinkapin Dr Fleetwood PA 19522-9145 phansbury16@gmail.com



Holland Sara 818 Mountain Crest Dr Wimberley TX 78676-3361 herblady@austin.rr.com

Howe Marjo PO Box 398 Corydon IN 47112-0398 marjohowe@gmail.com

Hunter Gloria 13897 Fenley Rd Conroe TX 77302-3216 gcabrera@consolidated.net

Hunter John 13897 Fenley Rd Conroe TX 77302-3216 john11251@windstream.net

Johnsen Patricia 4710 Federal Ct Annandale VA 22003-4428 mpjohnsen66@aol.com

Keif Joan 3445 Calle Bedado Las Cruces NM 88007-8071 katysherbs@hotmail.com

Kennel Elizabeth 1109 Dickens Dr West Chester PA 19380-6015 aekennel@msn.com

Kenny Patricia 2914 Barker St Silver Spring MD 20910-1003 herbalarts@gmail.com

Kiang Caroline PO Box 2087 Aquebogue NY 11931-2087 ctk3@cornell.edu

Kimmerly Elaine 6210 W Tuscola Rd Frankenmuth MI 48734-9576 ekimmerly@fmuth.com

King Casey 9250 Cupstone Dr Galena OH 43021-9783 caseyking@live.com

Kline Grace 3211 Mannerchor Rd Temple PA 19560-9623 liligal3211@gmail.com

Knapke Debra 873 Clover Dr Columbus OH 43235-3409 knapke.sage@gmail.com

Kowal Mitzi 392 Nottingham Rd West Deptford NJ 08096-3152 mitzisgarden@verizon.net

Kring Dru 2323 Chester Springs Rd Chester Springs PA 19425-3403 dkring@verizon.net

Labash Kim 19405 Woodtrail Road Round Hill VA 20141 chickenlady@rstarmail.com

Lamb Ann 8713 Dunaire Dr Knoxville TN 37923-6836 alamb@cyclomedical.com

Lange Linda 2027 S Washington St Denver CO 80210-4046 langelindenver@gmail.com

Larson Patricia 405 Blenheim Rd Columbus OH 43214-3219 patriciaannelarson@gmail.com

Lawver Janet 907 Clover Dr Columbus OH 43235-3409 lawver.jan@gmail.com

Lee Lorraine 49 Lincoln St Northborough MA 01532-1721 lorraine@jmlzone.com

Liechty Susan 955 N Old State Rd Delaware OH 43015-9448 herbsdel@aol.com

Lillis Rosemary 2 Woodchuck Lane Brick NJ 08724-5012 garden3priest@gmail.com

Livingston Cathy

11805 Meadowglen Ln

Apt 1217 Houston TX 77082-2773 cl8sl@aol.com

Livingston Elaine 62 Corrina Ln Salem CT 06420-4113 emsl@comcast.net

LoBosco Virginia 4 Stonewall Ct South Salem NY 10590-1905 gmlobosco@gmail.com

Luecke JoAnn 1815 Mayfield Dr Crestwood KY 40014-9604 luecke_j@hotmail.com

Lusco Barbara 2400 1st N St St Petersburg FL 33704-3420 balusco@aol.com

Manbeck Peggy 461 Big Spring Rd Robesonia PA 19551-8952 manbeckp@usa.net

Marcum Jane 107 Derby Glen Ln Brentwood TN 37027-4867 janecmarcum5@gmail.com

Martin Linda 2617 Midway St Falls Church VA 22046-1929 lindammart@verizon.net

Maxwell Krystal 20622 Wedgewood Dr Grosse Pointe Woods MI 48236-1539 kmaxwell66@comcast.net

McDowell Linda 244 Wilson Creek Circle Wimberley TX 78676-1323 lindamcdwll@yahoo.com



McKimm Rae PO Box 131 Ash Flat AR 72513-0131 raemckimm@gmail.com

Meier Cynthia 1505 Canterford Ct Virginia Beach VA 23464-6756 cameier17@verizon.net

Meierdiercks Deb 510 Brandon Rd Jeffersonville PA 19403-3557 deb.meierdiercks@gmail.com

Mendicino Barbara 1331 Foxboro Dr Monroeville PA 15146-4439 zmendicino@gmail.com

Mieseler Theresa Shady Acres 7815 Highway 212 Chaska MN 55318 herbs@shadyacres.com

Millin Jeanne 2901 Thomas Smith Ln Williamsburg VA 23185-7517 scotfarquhar@cox.net

Minor Katherine 317 Sewall Rd NH 03894-4110 minorkath@yahoo.com

Montowski Joanne 1339 Temple Rd Pottstown PA 19465-7224 ciociajoanne@verizon.net

Moore Chrissy 9315 Howes Rd Dunkirk MD 20754-9251 christine.moore@ars.usda.gov

Morovaty Nasrin 61 Rockland St Holliston MA 01746-1435 peacefieldfarm2@gmail.com

Munnelly Jeanne 311 Brightwater Rd Old Lyme CT 06371-2103 timunnelly@sbcglobal.net

Munson Jen 149 Cutts St Portsmouth NH 03801-3523 jenmun@yahoo.com

Narducci Jan 14 Forrest Dr Turnersville NJ 08012-1414 mnard@verizon.net

O'Brien Karen 355 Whipple Hill Road Richmond NH 03470 karen@greenwomansgarden.com

O'Connor Susan 10 Roberts Rd South Berwick ME 03908-1747 soconnor1988@comcast.net

O'Leary Jill 395 12th St. Brooklyn NY 11215-5001 bklynmomdukes@aol.com

Plucinsky Priscilla 403 Arrowhead Trl Sinking Spring PA 19608-9702 pap403@comcast.net

Porterfield Bonnie 7580 Andover Way Hudson OH 44236-4615 teknomom47@yahoo.com

Rados Margaret PO Box 675527 Rancho Santa Fe CA 92067-5527 peggy.rados@earthlink.net

Rauck Anne 980 Landings N Loop Westerville OH 43082-7434 ann3z11@msn.com

Readal Maryann 85 Waterwood Huntsville TX 77320-9665 mreadal@yahoo.com

Readal Tom 85 Waterwood Huntsville TX 77320-9665 tom.readal@hotmail.com

Rolls Betsy 4 Frog Rock Rd Armonk NY 10504-1012 b.rolls@me.com

Rosini Joanne 810 Treetop Ln Norristown PA 19403 rastarita1@gmail.com

Rotman Carlotta 1799 Shore Acres Dr Lake Bluff IL 60044-1356 sycamore62@hotmail

Sacci Louise 4119 Kendal Way Sleepy Hollow NY 10591-1069 louisesacci@aol.com

Sapp Linda Havana FL 32333 linda.sapp4@gmail.com

Schaeffer Lori 1115 Old Airport Rd Douglassville PA 19518-8923 lschaef@ptd.net

Schiavone Amy 700 Hall Ave Reading PA 19606-3711 ars57can@windstream.net

Schmidt Carol 2412 Pates Crk Williamsburg VA 23185-8032 clschmidt@widomaker.com

Schmitz Roni 7 Cherry Valley Rd Greenwich CT 06831-3009 cyberschmitz@aol.com

Schuman-Skehan Susan 5948 Chanteclair Dr. Naples FL 34108 goody2schu@aol.com

Schuman-Skehan Susan P.O. Box 333 Madison CT 06443 goody2schu@aol.com

Schuster Diane 129 Fox Hill Dr Wernersville PA 19565-9336 diane.129@verizon.net



Seeley Gail 1342 Possum Ln Leesport PA 19533-9135 cottagegardengail@gmail.com

Sellers Jo 5831 Fitzhugh St Burke VA 22015-3627 josellers@cox.net

Seminara Charlene 35 Church Tavern Road South Salem NY 105990-1619 foreverblooming3@aol.com

Shields Debby 36 Longview Dr Mahopac NY 10541-4853 debshields2@gmail.com

Sibell Xuan 2831 Sw Dickinson St Portland OR 97219-9212 sibell4@comcast.net

Sichel Kenneth 26 Oriole Place Laurel Springs NJ 08021-5862 krs0815@aol.com

Sidorsky Phyllis 111 Prince St Alexandria VA 22314-3311 phillisorray@comcast.net

Sluder Betsy 63 Coppermine Rd Concord MA 01742-5216 ecsluder@comcast.net

Sluder Rie 13 Hunt Rd Kingston NH 03848-3415 hsluder@comcast.net

Sluder Jeff 13 Hunt Rd Kingston NH 03848-3415 gcsluder@comcast.net

Smith Ginny 197 Moose Rd Berryville VA 22611-3236 va_dare@msn.com

Snow Dee 209 Southpoint Dr Williamsburg VA 23185-4439 gildees@verizon.net

Sparano Andrea 1708 Briarwood Dr Blackwood NJ 08012-5302 onaraps@comcast.net

Sparschu Debbie 5 Mary Lane Ct Frankenmuth MI 48734-1430 dsparsch6@hotmail.com

St Hilaire Penni 4621 Albemarle St NW Washington DC 20016-2035 tommyt@erols.com

Stamps-Kitchen P.J. 4880 Sewanee Rd Nashville TN 37220-1021 pj.kitchen@att.net

Stravinsky Dava 75 S Country Rd Bellport NY 11713-2523 stravins@optonline.net

Stuff Janice 2112 South Blvd Houston TX 77098-5335 jestuff@pdq.net

Sullivan Marion P O Box 70049 Houston TX 77270 pffinery@gmail.com

Sutton Lois 638 Upper Grassy Branch Ext Asheville NC 28805-9292 suttonhsa@gmail.com

Sweitzer Terry 7 Woodland Rd Reading PA 19610-1933 herbmum@comcast.net

Tantalo Sue 180 James Ct Oldsmar FL 34677-2082 suetantalo@aol.com

Terway Ines 301 Dickinson Rd Glassboro NJ 08028-1511 ypink@comcast.net

O'Brien Karen 335 Whipple Hill Road Richmond NH 03470 karen@greenwomansgarden.com

Thorson Susan 200 Millwood Rd Chappaqua NY 10514-1416 susieqht@aol.com

Tomlinson Tommy 4621 Albemarle Nw St Washington DC 20016-2035

Tunney Diane P O Box 530 Cross River NY 10518-0530 dmtunney@aol.com

Utko Vivian 80 Old Byram Lake Rd Armonk NY 10504-2049 bvutko@aol.com

Vail Ken 1062 Lambeth Dr Columbus OH 43220-5075 kvail1907@gmail.com

Van Hekken Elsa 6965 Wilcox Ave Fremont MI 49412 jevanhekken@hotmail.com

Varian Roxanne 247 W Lovell St Mahopac NY 10541-3983 var1982@aol.com

Washburne Jamie Jo 112 Lecato Ave Thorofare NJ 08086-2502 herbalette@comcast.net

Wattles Elizabeth 107 Mead St #19 Waccabuc NY 10597-1109 neilwattles@aol.com

Wheeler Terrylene 2413 Quaker Landing Rd Greensboro NC 27455-2174 carlila1st@gmail.com



Williams Kate 24675 Hilltop Dr Beachwood OH 44122-1345 katew39@aol.com

Wohlleb Mary 1018 N Arthur St Little Rock AR 72207-6302 mermerw@gmail.com

Yanowski Donna 2319 Bartlett St Houston TX 77098-5211 donnayanowski@gmail.com



Primary Phone Number

(504) 588-9222

(845) 270-5369

(724) 327-8767

(914) 763-6465

(610) 286-2109

(781) 545-5524

(412) 780-5315

(404) 633-0102

(203) 762-3170

(215) 234-9377

(504) 899-3391

(610) 566-7394

(614) 741-4278

(989) 652-9242

(240) 372-7769

(517) 849-2470

(508) 287-0409

(570) 617-0843

(570) 784-4055

(610) 372-5011

(614) 291-0734

(812) 738-8352

(203) 853-2344

(517) 930-1472

(610) 374-3455

(540) 949-4525

(540) 949-4525

(254) 366-9278

(757) 565-1754

(917) 715-1518

(757) 564-1910

(609) 737-9280

(609) 737-9280



(502) 863-7489

(519) 378-5256

(812) 738-9668

(508) 358-7467

(508) 358-7467

(856) 694-3263

(817) 475-6069

(860) 567-9656

(860) 567-9656

(917) 748-0685

(504) 866-7795

(713) 834-2173

(860) 919-6571

(440) 254-4168

(610) 933-8211

(937) 408-4305

(440) 247-4058

(440) 247-9473

(610) 693-5263

(989) 777-3213

(440) 247-5014

(440) 247-8495

(540) 972-7613

(608) 834-9494

(860) 434-7106

(631) 929-6806

(440) 537-1764

(609) 919-1381

(610) 944-6360



(512) 847-3335

(812) 734-0799

(936) 321-4624

(281) 910-9554

(703) 978-6485

(619) 248-4635

(610) 738-4331

(301) 613-5470

(631) 722-5823

(989) 652-9648

(740) 965-1124

(610) 929-2294

(614) 459-7167

(856) 845-7736

(610) 827-1258

(540) 554-2748

(865) 690-3067

(303) 778-0468

(614) 268-7670

(614) 451-2526

(508) 393-2469

(740) 524-0200

(732) 701-3480

(713) 252-5038

(860) 859-0322

(914) 533-2968

(502) 225-4926

(713) 208-5383

(610) 693-6007

(615) 715-6276

(703) 698-5081

(313) 655-7737

(512) 847-7987



(870) 867-3862

(757) 467-2979

(610) 945-5404

(412) 373-7818

(952) 466-3391

(757) 258-4724

(860) 535-2750

(610) 970-5264

(410) 231-0867

(508) 429-8096

(860) 434-1336

(603) 502-3804

(856) 401-7780

(508) 473-7273

(207) 748-3106

*845) 217-7393

(610) 670-9829

(330) 650-1533

(858) 720-0887

(614) 794-1464

(936) 891-5024

(936) 891-5024

(914) 273-2155

(610) 202-7187

(847) 295-8689

(914) 922-1756

(850) 264-4836

(610) 689-4068

(610) 404-8581

(757) 253-1457

(203) 869-5794

(239) 594-1424

(239) 594-1425

(610) 678-4405



(610) 926-3749

(703) 451-7037

(914) 763-0734

(845) 628-3205

(503) 887-9350

(856) 425-7349

(703) 549-7437

(978) 369-1851

(603) 642-7034

(603) 642-7034

(540) 955-3019

(757) 229-9699

(856) 346-0426

(989) 652-2852

(202) 966-4087

(615) 584-9167

(631) 286-3760

(713) 529-9482

(713) 863-8888

(281) 409-6498

(610) 378-1368

(518) 835-2733

(856) 881-7970

(508) 473-7273

(914) 238-9784

(202) 966-4087

(914) 763-4665

(914) 273-8407

(614) 442-6838

(317) 224-4849

(845) 628-0863

(856) 384-5766

(914) 763-3311

(336) 282-5727



(216) 382-9544

(501) 664-0559

(713) 524-3542


